



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 6559 of 2024

Deepak Yadav

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Manoj Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Dileep Singh Yadav, G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

List has been revised. None appears on behalf of the revisionist whereas learned A.G.A. representing the State and Mr. Dileep Singh Yadav, learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 are present.

From perusal of the order-sheet, it appears that on previous dates also, i.e. 08.09.2025 and 06.10.2025, none appears on behalf of the revisionist.

Learned counsel for opposite party no. 2 submits that the revisionist has purposely filed this criminal revision against his wife/opposite party no. 2.

List this case on 08.01.2026 as fresh.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.)

December 12, 2025

Shubham